2021 Kansas Statutes

75-7045. Same; **terms**; **vacancies**; **officers**; **open proceedings**; **rules**. On and after July 1, 1997: (a) Members of a juvenile corrections advisory board initially appointed pursuant to subsections (a)(1) through (a)(4) of K.S.A. 75-7044, and amendments thereto, shall serve for terms expiring on June 30, 2000. Members of a juvenile corrections advisory board initially appointed pursuant to subsections (a)(5) and (a)(7) of K.S.A. 75-7044, and amendments thereto, shall serve for terms expiring on June 30, 1999. Members of a juvenile corrections advisory board initially appointed pursuant to subsections (a)(6) and (a)(8) of K.S.A. 75-7044, and amendments thereto, of [*] shall serve for terms expiring on June 30, 1998. After such initial appointments, members shall serve for terms of three years and until their successors are appointed and qualified. All vacancies in a juvenile corrections advisory board shall be filled for the unexpired term in the manner that the position was originally filled. Each juvenile corrections advisory board shall elect its own officers.

(b) All proceedings of the juvenile corrections advisory board and any committee or subcommittee of the board shall be open to the public in accordance with and subject to the provisions of K.S.A. 75-4317 to 75-4320, inclusive, and amendments thereto. All votes of members of the juvenile corrections advisory board shall be recorded and shall become matters of public record.

(c) The juvenile corrections advisory board shall promulgate and implement rules concerning the conduct of proceedings and attendance of members at board meetings.History: L. 1997, ch. 156, § 14; May 22.

* Apparently, "of" should have been stricken.